



Provider Notice

Provider FAQ for Depression Screening G Codes

To: **MH OP clinics, Psychologists, Psychiatrists and SUD OP Clinics**

Please see the Provider FAQ below to include the March 6, 2025, provider notice regarding OMHSAS requirements effective June 1, 2025, for all PA BH MCOs to work with providers to implement depression screening and associated reporting on claims. All 5 BH MCOs collaborated on this communication and implementation plan.

Thank you for your cooperation with this update and if you have any questions, please send an email to MBHofPA@magellanhealth.com.

- [Provider FAQ for Depression Screening G Codes](#)

www.MagellanProvider.com

© 2025 Magellan Health, Inc.

This email was sent by Magellan Behavioral Health of Pennsylvania, Inc.

790 Township Line Road, Suite 120 | Yardley, PA 19067
1 W. Broad Street, Suite 504 | Bethlehem, PA 18018
1003 Broad Street, Suite 301 | Johnstown, PA 15906

Magellan
HEALTHCARE.

Do you have changes to your email address or other practice information? [Sign in](#) with your secure username and password to our [provider website](#) and click Display/Edit Practice Information. **Please do not reply to this email message.**

If you do not wish to receive this type of email from Magellan in the future, please [click here to unsubscribe](#)